GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2560
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9" July, 2019
Drug Price Policy
2560. SHRI PRASUN BANERJEE:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has any proposal to bring a new price policy to reduce the
prices of medicines;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the impediments in the implementation of one company-one drug price policy so as
to reduce the prices of medicines?

ANSWER

MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI D. V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(@) to (b): There is no proposal before the Government to bring a New Drug Price
Policy.

(c): There is no such proposal to implement one company-one drug price policy.
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